Mr. Terry Brown
Site Vice President
Energy Harbor Nuclear Corp.
Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station
5501 N. State Rte. 2, Mail Stop A–DB–3080
Oak Harbor, OH 43449–9760
SUBJECT: DAVIS-BESSE NUCLEAR POWER STATION – 95001 SUPPLEMENTAL
INSPECTION SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT 05000346/2022040 AND

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Calculations C-EE-002.01-013 125/250 VDC Distribution System Ground Detection 0
CR-2020-06691 Bus 2 DC Sys GRND 1097 in Alarm 08/25/2020
CR-2020-06856 Abnormal DC MCC2 Ground Indication 09/01/2020
CR-2020-06947 Lockout of EDG#2 during Monthly Test 09/04/2020
CR-2021-00920 EDG2 Speed Switch Failure from 9/4/2020 Past Operability 02/12/2021
CR-2021-04070 CFAM Elevation: Emergency Diesel Generator Reliability 06/28/2021
CR-2021-04520 Negative Trend in EDG Reliability during Cycle 22 06/08/2021
CR-2021-05173 NRC Identified Concern Regarding Potentially Inadequate
Part 21s Leading to EDG Failures
07/07/2021
CR-2021-05657 2021 EDG Reliability Evaluation: Speed Switch Design
Concern for Application in DC System
07/26/2021
CR-2021-06400 2021 INPO AFI: ER.2 Reliability of the Emergency Diesel
Generator(EDG) Safety System
08/24/2021
Corrective Action
Documents
CR-2022-00079 NRC Apparent Violation: Failure to Install EDG Speed Switch
that Was Suitable to the Application
01/05/2022
CR-2022-06750 NRC 2022 EDG Inspection: Potential Failure Mechanism for
EDG Speed switches not Identified for EDG Speed Switch
Failure
09/01/2022
CR-2022-07124 Response to NRC 95001 Speed Switch Evaluation Comment 09/20/2022
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR-2022-07126 Remaining NRC Concerns for 95001 EDG Speed Switch
Inspection
09/20/2022
B15702501 Schematic Diagram Engine Control for Emergency Diesel
Generator 1-1